
 

Neighborhood #1 - Ashton Club, Dornoch, Gullane, and 
Muirfield Loop 
 
Neighborhood #2 – Ashton Palms, Coconut, McArthur 
Palms, Roebellini, Sable Loop 
         
Neighborhood #3 – Aberdeen, Berwick, Strathmore, 
Troon, Turnberry, Waterford 
         
Neighborhood #4 – Ashton Club (west side of 
clubhouse), Birkdale, Tralee 
         
Neighborhood #5 – Blackmoor, Dunmore, Litchfield, 
Limerick 
 
Neighborhood #6 – Back Nine, Grayhawk, Heath Land, 
Phoenician Way, Stone Creek, Ventana, Dunmore (WH) 
        
Neighborhood #7 – Pebble Beach (Phoenician Way to 
Winged Foot), Mulligan, Torrey Pines, Winged Foot 
        
Neighborhood #8 – Green, Nicklaus, Snead 
        
 
Neighborhood #9 – Hogan 
    
 
Neighborhood #10 – Colonial, Oakmont, Pebble Beach 
(Phoenician Way to HFC), Riviera, Sawgrass 
         
 
Neighborhood #11 – Pebble Beach (west side of HFC), 
Pinehurst Loop       
 
  

Donald Fuller 
 
 

Vera Schwartz 
 
 

Iris Ruiz 
 
 

Walt Shearin 
 
 

Jack Chipak 
 
 

Robert Roy 
 
 

Jim Mecsics 
 
 

David 
Harrison 

 
Danny Darrel 

 
 

Carolyn 
Bishop 

 
 

Jeannie 
Franklin 

 
 
 

fuller302s@aol.com 
863-324-5692 

 
verasbike@yahoo.com 

239-370-9511 
 

iruiz619@yahoo.com 
646-244-3475 

 
walloche@gmail.com 

812-583-6209 
 

jchipak@aol.com 

570-650-3566 
 

rroy33@yahoo.com  

413-335-8059 
 

mecsicsj@msn.com 
703-282-9714 

 
davhar11@yahoo.com 

863-326-6418 
 

dandarrel1959@gmail.com 
916-295-3583 

 
cbbishop61@gmail.com 

919-606-8844 
 

 
jkeenfrank@hotmail.com 

813-732-4757 
 

NEIGHBORHOOD WATCH (NW) FOR LAKE ASHTON 
Total Community Program Supported by the CDDs, HOAs, all Law Enforcement and 

other stakeholders! 
     

Chief: Fay Wood 714-423-8966 / fswperson@aol.com 

Senior Advisor: Jim Mecsics 703-282-9714 / mescicsj@msn.com 

               Community Advisors: Christine Wells CH/ cwells@lakeashtoncdd.com 

                  James Margeson HFC/ jmargeson@lakeashton2cdd.com 

  

 

   NEIGHBORHOODS DEPUTIES CONTACT INFORMATION 

Neighborhood Watch continues to be a recognized leader in helping our community to stay safe with  

“Zero Tolerance for Crime” Policy! 
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